
Fertilizer/Agro-chemical report Kunsmis/

Landbou-chemiese verslag

Updated: November 2020 
(Used International prices for October) 

Opgedateer: November 2020 
(Gebruik Internasionale pryse vir Oktober

Disclaimer: The information herein has been obtained from various sources, the accuracy and/or completeness of which Grain SA does not 
guarantee and for which Grain SA accepts no liability. Any prices or levels contained herein are preliminary and indicative only and do not represent 

bids or offers. These indications are provided solely for your information and consideration.



Chemical Prices/Chemikaliee Pryse



Onkruiddoders/Herbicides
Internasionale onkruiddoder pryse – Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge ($/t)/
International herbicide prices - Year to Year change  ($/t)

October-19 October-20 % change

USD/t USD/t

Glyphosate (95%) 3 942 4 034 +2,3

Acetochlor (92%) 3 037 2 853 -6,1

Atrazine (97%) 3 079 2 581 -16,2

Metolachlor (97%) 3 312 3 312 0,0

Trifluralin (95%) 5 512 6 521 +18,3

R/$ 14,89 16,45 10,5

Internasionale onkruiddoder pryse – Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge (R/t)/
International herbicide prices - Year to Year change  (R/t)

October-19 October-20 % change
R/t R/t

Glyphosate (95%) 58 692 66 357 +13,1

Acetochlor (92%) 45 226 46 933 +3,8

Atrazine (97%) 45 841 42 450 -7,4

Metolachlor (97%) 49 321 54 484 +10,5

Trifluralin (95%) 82 079 107 272 +30,7



Onkruiddoders/Herbicides
International herbicide prices - Month to month change  ($/t)

September-20 October-20 % change

USD/t USD/t
Glyphosate (95%) 3 791 4 034 +6,4

Acetochlor (92%) 3 065 2 853 -6,9

Atrazine (97%) 2 483 2 581 +3,9

Metolachlor (97%) 3 278 3 312 +1,0

Trifluralin (95%) 6 454 6 521 +1,0

R/$ 16,71 16,45 -1,6

International herbicide prices - Month to Month change  (R/t)

September-20 October-20 % change

R/t R/t

Glyphosate (95%) 63 353 66 357 +4,7

Acetochlor (92%) 51 219 46 933 -8,4

Atrazine (97%) 41 488 42 450 +2,3

Metolachlor (97%) 54 777 54 484 -0,5

Trifluralin (95%) 107 851 107 272 -0,5



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge ($/t)/
International insecticide prices - Year to Year change ($/t)

October-19 October-20 % change

USD/t USD/t %

Imidacloprid (95%) 19 400 13 066 -32,6

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 37 962 23 678 -37,6

Carbofuran (99%) 15 275 14 787 -3,2

Deltamethrin (98%) 85 399 81 791 -4,2

Acetamiprid (95%) 21 325 14 501 -32,0

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 6 544 5 894 -9,9

Cypermethrin (94%) 14 312 13 439 -6,1

R/$ 14,89 16,45 10,5



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Jaar-op-jaar veranderinge (R/t)/
International insecticide prices - Year to Year change (R/t)

October-19 October-20 % change

R/t R/t %

Imidacloprid (95%) 288 863 214 937 -25,6

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 565 257 389 507 -31,1

Carbofuran (99%) 227 442 243 253 +7,0

Deltamethrin (98%) 1 271 597 1 345 465 +5,8

Acetamiprid (95%) 317 526 238 534 -24,9

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 97 434 96 957 -0,5

Cypermethrin (94%) 213 110 221 076 +3,7



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Maand-op-maand veranderinge
($/t)/ International insecticide prices – Month to Month change ($/t)

September-20 October-20 % change

USD/t USD/t

Imidacloprid (95%) 12 932 13 066 +1,0

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 25 353 23 678 -6,6

Carbofuran (99%) 14 636 14 787 +1,0

Deltamethrin (98%) 80 953 81 791 +1,0

Acetamiprid (95%) 14 352 14 501 +1,0

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 5 905 5 894 -0,2

Cypermethrin (94%) 13 302 13 439 +1,0

R/$ 16,71 16,45 -1,6



Insekdoders/Insecticides

Internasionale insekdoders pryse - Maand-op-maand veranderinge ($/t)/ 

International insecticide prices –Month to Month change (R/t)

September-20 October-20 % change

R/t R/t

Imidacloprid (95%) 216 097 214 937 -0,5

Lambda-cyhalothrin (95%) 423 646 389 507 -8,1

Carbofuran (99%) 244 565 243 253 -0,5

Deltamethrin (98%) 1 352 723 1 345 465 -0,5

Acetamiprid (95%) 239 820 238 534 -0,5

Chlorpyrifos (95%) 98 666 96 957 -1,7

Cypermethrin (94%) 222 269 221 076 -0,5



Fertilizer Prices/Kunsmis Pryse



Year on year change October-19 October-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Dollar/ton Dollar/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 238 245 +2,9

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 230 263 +14,3

DAP (USA Gulf) 302 353 +16,9

KCL (CIS) 244 202 -17,2

Rand/Dollar exchange rate 14,89 16,45 +10,5

International Fertilizer Prices/Internationale 
Kunsmispryse (Dollar Terms/ Dollar Waarde)



Gemiddelde Internasionale kunsmispryse
(Rand waarde)/ Average International fertilizer prices (Rand 

terms)
Year on year change October-19  October-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Rand/ton Rand/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 3544 4030 +13,7

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 3425 4326 +26,3

DAP (USA Gulf) 4497 5807 +29,1

KCL (CIS) 3633 3323 -8,5

Year on year change November-19 November-20 % change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Rand/ton Rand/ton %

KAN (28) 5915 6248 +5,6

Ureum (46) 6664 7062 +6,0

MAP 8227 9499 +15,5

Kaliumchloried 7486 6632 -11,4

Local Fertilizer Prices/ Plaaslike Kunsmispryse (Rand Terms/Rand 
Waarde)



International Fertilizer Prices/Internationale 
Kunsmispryse (Dollar Terms/ Dollar Waarde)

Month to month change September-20 October-20 % Change

Kunsmis/Fertilizer Dollar/ton Dollar/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 248 248 0,0

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 271 263 -3,0

DAP (USA Gulf) 340 353 +3,8

KCL (CIS) 207 202 -2,4

Rand/Dollar exchange rate 16,71 16,45 -1,6



Local Fertilizer Prices/ Plaaslike Kunsmispryse
(Rand Terms/Rand Waarde)

Month to month change October-20 November-20 % Change
Kunsmis/Fertiliser Rand/ton Rand/ton %

LAN (28) 6233 6248 +0,2

Urea (46) 7241 7062 -2,5

MAP 9150 9499 +3,8

KCL 6467 6632 +2,6

Month to month change September-20 October-20 % Change

Kunsmis/Fertiliser Rand/ton Rand/ton %

Ammonia (Middle East) 4144 4080 -1,6

Urea (46) (Eastern Europe) 4528 4326 -4,5

DAP (USA Gulf) 5681 5807 +2,2

KCL (CIS) 3459 3323 -3,9

Gemiddelde Internasionale kunsmispryse
(Rand waarde)/Average International fertilizer prices (Rand 

terms)



International Fertilizer Prices/
Internationale Kunsmispryse
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Ammoniak/Ammonia Ureum/Urea DAP MOP (Kalium/Potash)



International Fertilizer Prices/
Internasionale Kunsmispryse
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Local Fertilizer prices/
Plaaslike Kunsmispryse
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MAP KAN / LAN (28) Ureum / Urea (46) Kaliumchloried / Potassium Chloride (grof/granular)


